

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 20-3490

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Probation

On agenda: 10/13/2020

Title: Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer to

house youth from Nevada County within the environment of the Placer County Juvenile Detention Facility upon closure of the Nevada County Youth Center, at a rate of \$125 per bed day, effective November 1, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Probation (Juvenile Hall) (60), State of California

(Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 20-437 Approving Agreement with Placer County Juvenile Detention Facility to House Youth,

2. Staff Memo - Placer County JDF Leased Beds Agreement, 3. Resolution - Placer County JDF

Leased Beds Agreement, 4. Nevada - Placer JDF Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/13/2020	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass

Resolution approving an agreement between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer to house youth from Nevada County within the environment of the Placer County Juvenile Detention Facility upon closure of the Nevada County Youth Center, at a rate of \$125 per bed day, effective November 1, 2020, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the agreement.